



State of Wisconsin
2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



LRBa0469/1
MES:jld:rs

**SENATE AMENDMENT 8,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 85**

May 14, 2013 – Offered by Senator CARPENTER.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 10, line 10: delete “6.” and substitute “5.”.
- 3 **2.** Page 11, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7.
- 4 **3.** Page 11, line 8: delete “6.” and substitute “5.”.
- 5 **4.** Page 21, line 6: delete “Except”.
- 6 **5.** Page 21, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8.
- 7 **6.** Page 21, line 9: delete that line and substitute “No supervisor may give”.
- 8 **7.** Page 21, line 11: delete “this section” and substitute “an order or direction
- 9 of the county executive”.
- 10 **8.** Page 21, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.
- 11 **9.** Page 21, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20.

12

(END)